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MONTHS 
In 2015 

SUBMISSION 
TYPE 

ELECTRONIC 
SUBMISSION 
1ST DAY 

ELECTRONIC 
SUBMISSION 
FINAL DAY 

SUPPORTING 
PAPERWORK 
SUBMISSION 1ST 
DAY 

SUPPORTING 
PAPERWORK 
SUBMISSION 
FINAL DAY 

Payment Dates  

JANUARY EARLY PAY Friday 2nd Jan Tuesday 6th Jan Friday 2nd Jan Monday 5th Jan 22nd Jan 

 NORMAL PAY Wednesday 7th Jan Wednesday 7th 
Jan 

Friday 2nd Jan Wednesday 7th 
Jan 

DPS 5th February 
GMS 19th 
February 

FEBRUARY EARLY PAY Monday 2nd Feb  Wednesday 4th 
February 

Monday 2nd February Thursday 5th 
February 

20th February 

 NORMAL PAY Thursday 5th 
February 

Saturday 7th 
February 

Monday 2nd February Monday 9th 
February 

DPS 5th March 
GMS 19th March 

MARCH EARLY PAY Monday 2nd March Wednesday 4th 
March 

Monday 2nd March Thursday 5th 
March 

23rd  March 

 NORMAL PAY Thursday 5th 
March 

Saturday 7th 
March 

Monday 2nd March Monday 9th 
March 

DPS 7th April 
GMS20th April 

APRIL   EARLY PAY Wednesday 1st 
April 

Tuesday 7th 
April 

Wednesday 1st April Tuesday 7th April 23rd April 

 NORMAL PAY N/A N/A Wednesday 1st April Tuesday 7th April DPS 6th May 
GMS 19th May 

MAY EARLY PAY Friday 1st May Wednesday 6th 
May 

Friday 1st May Tuesday 5th May 22nd May 

 NORMAL PAY Thursday 7th May Thursday 7th 
May 

Friday 1st May Thursday 7th May DPS 5th June 
GMS 19th June 

JUNE EARLY PAY Tuesday 2ndJune Thursday 4th 
June 

Tuesday 2nd June Friday 5th June 22nd June 

 NORMAL PAY Friday 5th June Sunday 7th June Tuesday 2nd June Monday 8th June DPS 6th July 
GMS 20th July 

JULY EARLY PAY Wednesday 1st July Friday 3rd July Wednesday 1st July Monday 6th July 21st July 
 NORMAL PAY Saturday 4th July Tuesday 7th July Wednesday 1st July Tuesday 7th July DPS 5th August 

GMS 19th August 
AUGUST EARLY PAY Tuesday 4th August Thursday 6th 

August 
Tuesday 4th August Wednesday 5th 

August 
24th August 

 NORMAL PAY Friday 7th August Friday 7th 
August 

Tuesday 4th August Friday 7th August DPS 7th 
September 
GMS 21st 
September 

SEPTEMBER EARLY PAY Tuesday 1st 
September 

Thursday 3rd 
September 

Tuesday 1st September Monday 7th 
September 

21st September 

 NORMAL PAY Friday 4th 
September 

Monday 7th 
September 

Tuesday 1st September Monday 7th 
September 

DPS 6th October 
GMS 20th 
October 

OCTOBER EARLY PAY Thursday 1st 
October 

Monday 5th 

October 
Thursday 1st October Monday 5th 

October 
21st October 

 NORMAL PAY Tuesday 6th 
October 

Wednesday 7th 
October 

Thursday 1st October Wednesday 7th 
October 

DPS 5th 
November 
GMS 19th 
November 

NOVEMBER EARLY PAY Monday 2nd 
November 

Wednesday 4th 
November 

Monday 2nd 
November 

Thursday 5th 
November 

20th November 

 NORMAL PAY Thursday 5th 
November 

Saturday 7th 
November 

Monday 2nd 
November 

Monday 9th 
November 

DPS 7th 
December 
GMS 21st 
December 

DECEMBER EARLY PAY Tuesday 1st 
December 

Thursday 3rd 
December 

Tuesday 1st December Monday 7th 
December 

21st December 

 NORMAL PAY Friday 4th 
December 

Monday 7th 
December 

Tuesday 1st December Monday 7th 
December 

DPS 5th January 
GMS 19th January  
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